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18th IHF Men's Club World Championship 2025

Goalkeeper statistics

Best saves percentage
(Minimum shot attempts: 8)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots Av.S.

1. APPELGREN Mikael Veszprem HC 4 3 24/44 55% 6,00

2. TAHA Abdelrahman Al Ahly SC 2 2 8/15 53% 4,00

3. NIELSEN Emil FC Barcelona 4 2 47/100 47% 11,70

4. MANDIĆ Matej SC Magdeburg 4 3 36/80 45% 9,00

5. HALLGRIMSSON Viktor Gísli FC Barcelona 4 3 32/76 42% 8,00

6. CORRALES RODAL Rodrigo Veszprem HC 4 3 45/110 41% 11,20

7. IBRAHIM Mohamed Al Ahly SC 3 3 29/79 37% 9,60

8. PEREIRA DOS SANTOS Lucas Handebol Taubate 4 4 36/99 36% 9,00

9. ALTAHER Mohammad Sharjah SC 4 4 54/161 34% 13,50

10. WERMBTER Federico California Eagles 4 4 17/55 31% 4,20

11. KHALIL Mahmoud Zamalek Club 2 2 12/39 31% 6,00

12. HERNANDEZ FERRER Sergey SC Magdeburg 4 2 20/67 30% 5,00

13. SALAMA Youssef Zamalek Club 4 4 32/109 29% 8,00

14. GMELICH Mika California Eagles 4 4 18/80 23% 4,50

15. GARCIA UCEDA Alejandro California Eagles 4 3 8/36 22% 2,00

15. ALSAADI Abdullah Sharjah SC 4 4 4/18 22% 1,00

17. ALBUQUERQUE Matheus de 

Souza

Handebol Taubate 4 4 10/49 20% 2,50

18. HOMAYED Abdelrahman Al Ahly SC 3 3 10/52 19% 3,30

18. REID Daniel Mackenzie Sydney Uni HC 4 4 16/83 19% 4,00

20. AHMED ABDELSALAM AHMED 

MOHAMED Amr

Zamalek Club 2 2 3/16 19% 1,50

21. SZALKUCKI Tomasz Sydney Uni HC 4 4 19/107 18% 4,70

22. OLIVEIRA Henrique de Paula Handebol Taubate 4 2 0/9 0% 0,00
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18th IHF Men's Club World Championship 2025

Goalkeeper statistics

Most saves

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots Av.S.

1. ALTAHER Mohammad Sharjah SC 4 4 54/161 34% 13,50

2. NIELSEN Emil FC Barcelona 4 2 47/100 47% 11,70

3. CORRALES RODAL Rodrigo Veszprem HC 4 3 45/110 41% 11,20

4. MANDIĆ Matej SC Magdeburg 4 3 36/80 45% 9,00

5. PEREIRA DOS SANTOS Lucas Handebol Taubate 4 4 36/99 36% 9,00

6. SALAMA Youssef Zamalek Club 4 4 32/109 29% 8,00

7. HALLGRIMSSON Viktor Gísli FC Barcelona 4 3 32/76 42% 8,00

8. IBRAHIM Mohamed Al Ahly SC 3 3 29/79 37% 9,60

9. APPELGREN Mikael Veszprem HC 4 3 24/44 55% 6,00

10. HERNANDEZ FERRER Sergey SC Magdeburg 4 2 20/67 30% 5,00

11. SZALKUCKI Tomasz Sydney Uni HC 4 4 19/107 18% 4,70

12. GMELICH Mika California Eagles 4 4 18/80 23% 4,50

13. WERMBTER Federico California Eagles 4 4 17/55 31% 4,20

14. REID Daniel Mackenzie Sydney Uni HC 4 4 16/83 19% 4,00

15. KHALIL Mahmoud Zamalek Club 2 2 12/39 31% 6,00

16. HOMAYED Abdelrahman Al Ahly SC 3 3 10/52 19% 3,30

17. ALBUQUERQUE Matheus de Souza Handebol Taubate 4 4 10/49 20% 2,50

18. TAHA Abdelrahman Al Ahly SC 2 2 8/15 53% 4,00

19. GARCIA UCEDA Alejandro California Eagles 4 3 8/36 22% 2,00

19. ALSAADI Abdullah Sharjah SC 4 4 4/18 22% 1,00

21. AHMED ABDELSALAM AHMED 

MOHAMED Amr

Zamalek Club 2 2 3/16 19% 1,50

22. OLIVEIRA Henrique de Paula Handebol Taubate 4 2 0/9 0% 0,00
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18th IHF Men's Club World Championship 2025

Goalkeeper statistics

Best saves percentage by position

Wing
(Minimum shot attempts: 4)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots

1. KHALIL Mahmoud Zamalek Club 2 2 4/5 80,0%

2. APPELGREN Mikael Veszprem HC 4 3 4/6 66,6%

3. CORRALES RODAL 

Rodrigo

Veszprem HC 4 3 8/13 61,5%

4. MANDIĆ Matej SC Magdeburg 4 3 9/16 56,2%

5. ALTAHER Mohammad Sharjah SC 4 4 8/16 50,0%

6. IBRAHIM Mohamed Al Ahly SC 3 3 3/8 37,5%

6. GARCIA UCEDA 

Alejandro

California Eagles 4 3 3/8 37,5%

8. NIELSEN Emil FC Barcelona 4 2 4/12 33,3%

8. HALLGRIMSSON Viktor 

Gísli

FC Barcelona 4 3 3/9 33,3%

10. PEREIRA DOS SANTOS 

Lucas

Handebol Taubate 4 4 7/23 30,4%

7m
(Minimum shot attempts: 4)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots

1. KHALIL Mahmoud Zamalek Club 2 2 2/4 50,0%

2. NIELSEN Emil FC Barcelona 4 2 4/9 44,4%

3. PEREIRA DOS SANTOS 

Lucas

Handebol Taubate 4 4 2/6 33,3%

4. ALBUQUERQUE Matheus

de Souza

Handebol Taubate 4 4 2/7 28,5%

5. APPELGREN Mikael Veszprem HC 4 3 2/8 25,0%

5. WERMBTER Federico California Eagles 4 4 1/4 25,0%

7. HOMAYED 

Abdelrahman

Al Ahly SC 3 3 2/9 22,2%

8. HALLGRIMSSON Viktor 

Gísli

FC Barcelona 4 3 1/5 20,0%

9. MANDIĆ Matej SC Magdeburg 4 3 1/6 16,6%

9. ALTAHER Mohammad Sharjah SC 4 4 1/6 16,6%

9m
(Minimum shot attempts: 4)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots

1. APPELGREN Mikael Veszprem HC 4 3 16/24 66,6%

2. NIELSEN Emil FC Barcelona 4 2 26/42 61,9%

3. TAHA Abdelrahman Al Ahly SC 2 2 6/10 60,0%

4. CORRALES RODAL 

Rodrigo

Veszprem HC 4 3 19/32 59,3%

5. HALLGRIMSSON Viktor 

Gísli

FC Barcelona 4 3 13/23 56,5%

6. WERMBTER Federico California Eagles 4 4 6/11 54,5%

7. MANDIĆ Matej SC Magdeburg 4 3 15/28 53,5%

8. IBRAHIM Mohamed Al Ahly SC 3 3 17/34 50,0%

9. ALTAHER Mohammad Sharjah SC 4 4 26/53 49,0%

10. PEREIRA DOS SANTOS 

Lucas

Handebol Taubate 4 4 15/31 48,3%

6m
(Minimum shot attempts: 4)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots

1. MANDIĆ Matej SC Magdeburg 4 3 8/17 47,0%

2. HALLGRIMSSON Viktor 

Gísli

FC Barcelona 4 3 6/14 42,8%

3. NIELSEN Emil FC Barcelona 4 2 6/17 35,2%

4. CORRALES RODAL 

Rodrigo

Veszprem HC 4 3 7/20 35,0%

5. ALTAHER Mohammad Sharjah SC 4 4 9/29 31,0%

6. HOMAYED 

Abdelrahman

Al Ahly SC 3 3 3/10 30,0%

7. IBRAHIM Mohamed Al Ahly SC 3 3 5/17 29,4%

8. PEREIRA DOS SANTOS 

Lucas

Handebol Taubate 4 4 6/23 26,0%

9. SALAMA Youssef Zamalek Club 4 4 6/26 23,0%

10. REID Daniel 

Mackenzie

Sydney Uni HC 4 4 3/16 18,7%

Breakthrough
(Minimum shot attempts: 2)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots

1. APPELGREN Mikael Veszprem HC 4 3 1/2 50,0%

1. PEREIRA DOS SANTOS 

Lucas

Handebol Taubate 4 4 5/10 50,0%

3. HALLGRIMSSON Viktor 

Gísli

FC Barcelona 4 3 9/21 42,8%

4. REID Daniel 

Mackenzie

Sydney Uni HC 4 4 6/16 37,5%

4. ALBUQUERQUE Matheus

de Souza

Handebol Taubate 4 4 3/8 37,5%

6. NIELSEN Emil FC Barcelona 4 2 5/14 35,7%

7. WERMBTER Federico California Eagles 4 4 6/17 35,2%

8. KHALIL Mahmoud Zamalek Club 2 2 3/10 30,0%

Fastbreak
(Minimum shot attempts: 2)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots

1. AHMED ABDELSALAM 

AHMED MOHAMED Amr

Zamalek Club 2 2 2/3 66,6%

2. IBRAHIM Mohamed Al Ahly SC 3 3 1/2 50,0%

3. NIELSEN Emil FC Barcelona 4 2 2/6 33,3%

4. SALAMA Youssef Zamalek Club 4 4 6/22 27,2%

5. HERNANDEZ FERRER 

Sergey

SC Magdeburg 4 2 1/4 25,0%

6. CORRALES RODAL 

Rodrigo

Veszprem HC 4 3 1/5 20,0%

7. ALTAHER Mohammad Sharjah SC 4 4 4/21 19,0%

8. PEREIRA DOS SANTOS 

Lucas

Handebol Taubate 4 4 1/6 16,6%


